Kittitas County Building Maintenance

205 West 5™, Ellensburg WA 98926
Office (509) 962-7509 ~ Fax (509) 962-7086

January 25, 2011

Architects Rasmussen Triebethorn, AlA/ps
9 Saint Helens Ave,, Suite D
Tacoma, Wa. 98402

RE: Change Order #2

At this time Kittitas County would like to accept the following items as changes to the current Jail pod
design contract.

Description:

1) Additional Services to provide As-built surveying of the Courtyard S 6,990.00

2) Provide Alternate Bid Design for Upgrading the Existing Jails
Surveillance system to integrate with the new system S 9,550.00
Total Change #2 $16,540.00
Change #1 $ 26,738.00
Original Contract $422.314.00
Adjust contract amount $464,592.00

I have enclosed four copies of this change please sign and return three copies,

ApproyalﬂKittitjseou%gLBpard of Commissioners Archi asmussen Triebelhorn, AlA

/ . e /T/’// . q_.,---'

BY:[_ ke L e BY; \ SV Y-
Name: fpaee/ Je v ] Narfie:_Peter T.S Rasmussen, FAIA
TITLE:_AUC Chalil. TITLE:_Principal-In-Charge

DATE:_(22. /ol [/ ] DATE:_ 1/26/2011




